

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15033/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2005 in AP No. 2/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF

JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

CHIEF ENGINEER OF B.P.D.P./R.E.O., RANCHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SCOOT WILSON KIRPATRICK INDIA PVT.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, Sr. Standing Counsel

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

Ms. Deepika, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Malvika Rajkotia, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ms. Pinky Anand, Sr. Standing Counsel appearing for the petitioner, commenced her arguments at 1.15 and concluded as 1.30 p.m. Thereafter, Dr. Rajiv Dhawan, the learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent, started his argument and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day leaving the matter as Part Heard.

List on September 18, 2006 as Part Heard.

ggarwal)	(Rajesh Dham)	(Vijay A
Master	Court Master	Court