

(Part-Heard)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15033/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2005 in AP No. 2/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

CHIEF ENGINEER OF B.P.D.P./R.E.O., RANCH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SCOOT WILSON KIRPATRICK INDIA PVT.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pinky Anand,Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh,Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

k. Written submissions shall be filed by the parties within one wee

garwal) (Neena Verma) (Vijay Ag

Court Master

Court Master

LIST OF BOOKS REFERRED

1. 2001 (3) SCC 277
2. 2000 (6) SCC 94
3. 2005 (9) SCC 686 at 700, para-30
4. 2006 (6) SCC 239